

email: <u>info@pbjamminfest.com</u> • website: <u>https://www.pbjamminfest.com</u> Telephone: 561-541-0754

Palm Beach Caribbean Cultural Queen Contestant Consent Form

Consent to Display Contestant's Picture on Website

1. Introduction

We are delighted to have you participate in the Palm Beach Caribbean Cultural Pageant. To promote our event and celebrate our contestants, we request your permission to display your picture on our official website. Please read the following consent form carefully and provide your signature to indicate your agreement.

2. Consent Details

By signing this form, you consent to the use of your picture on the Palm Beach Jamaica Independence Festival official website (Pbjamminfest.com) for promotional and informational purposes.

3. Terms and Conditions

a. Scope of Use:

- Your picture may be used in various sections of our website, including but not limited to contestant profiles, promotional materials, event highlights, and news updates.

b. Duration:

- Your consent will remain in effect for the duration of the pageant season and may extend beyond the event for archival and promotional purposes, unless you withdraw your consent in writing.

c. Revocation:

- You have the right to revoke your consent at any time by providing written notice to the Palm Beach Jamaica Independence Festival committee at info@pbjamminfest.com. Upon receipt of your notice, your picture will be removed from the website within 30 days.

d. No Compensation:

- You acknowledge that you will not receive any monetary compensation for the use of your picture on the website.

e. Representation:

- By signing this form, you confirm that you are the rightful owner of the picture or have obtained the necessary permissions to grant us the rights to use it.



email: info@pbjamminfest.com • website: https://www.pbjamminfest.com Telephone: 561-541-0754

4. Participant Information
- **Full Name:**
- **Age:**
- - **Phone Number:** - **Email Address:**
5. Consent Agreement
I, the undersigned, have read and understood the terms and conditions outlined above. I voluntarily consent to the use of my picture on the Palm Beach Jamaica Independence Festival official website.
- **Signature:** - **Date:**
6. Parent/Guardian Consent (if participant is under 18 years old)
I, the undersigned, am the parent/guardian of the above-named participant. I have read and understood the terms and conditions outlined above and hereby consent to the use of my child's picture on the Palm Beach Jamaica Independence Festival official website.
- **Parent/Guardian Full Name:** - **Signature:** - **Date:**
7. Contact Information
If you have any questions or need further information, please contact us at:
- **Email:** info@pbjamminfest.com - **Phone:** (561) 541-0754
Thank you for your participation and consent.

** Palm Beach Jamaica Independence Festival Committee**